ChronoPHY™ AS22x10 Single-Port 10GBASE-T PHY
P/Ns:  AS22010P, AS22010J, AS22510, AS22210
aeonsemi.com | Proprietary and Confidential
.
Product Brief
Description
The AS22010 is a single-port, multi-rate Ethernet PHY fully compliant with IEEE 802.3an, 802.3bz, 802.3ab, and 802.3u, supporting
10GBASE-T, 5GBASE-T, 2.5GBASE-T, 1000BASE-T, 100BASE-TX, and 10BASE-Te operation over up to 100 meters of Cat6A

•  System-level thermal monitoring without external components
•  Compact footprint for high-density line cards and access platforms
Ordering Codes
Part Number Description Package
AS22010P Single-Port 10G/5G/2.5G/1G/100M/10M Ethernet PHY 7.5 × 7.5 mm BGA81
AS22010J AS22010P + integrated SyncE cleanup PLL with 25–250 MHz any-rate jitter-cleaned output 7.5 × 7.5 mm BGA81
AS22510P Single-Port 5G/2.5G/1G/100M/10M Ethernet PHY 7.5 × 7.5 mm BGA81
AS22210P Single-Port 2.5G/1G/100M/10M Ethernet PHY 7.5 × 7.5 mm BGA81
Target Applications
• Wi-Fi 7/8 access points
• 5G fronthaul, O-RAN, and small cells
• 10G PON ONU and broadband access CPE (xPON, xDSL, DOCSIS)